DC-DC CONVERTERS     C Class Non-isolated 1
2 YEAR WARRANTY
SIL25C Series
1 2  V i n  s i n g l e  n e g a t i v e  o u t p u t
• 25 A current rating
• Input voltage range: 10.2 Vdc to 13.8 Vdc
• nominal output voltage: -5.05 Vdc
• Industry leading value

File Name: sil25c_12_neg.pdf Rev (02): 16 Dec 2005
S I L 2 5 C - 1 2 S N E G - V J
Part Number System with Options
Rated Output Current
25 = 25 Amps
Product Family
SIL = Single in Line
Performance
C = Cost Optimized
Mounting Option
V = Vertical Mount
Packaging Options (11)
J = Pb-free (RoHS 6/6 compliant)
Polarity
NEG = -5.05 V
Number of Outputs
S = Single Output
Input Voltage
12 = 10.2 Vdc to 13.8 Vdc
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
SIL25C Series
1 2  V i n  s i n g l e  n e g a t i v e  o u t p u t
DC-DC CONVERTERS     C Class Non-isolated 3
NEW Product
Mechanical Drawing and Pinout Table
PIN 1
ID LABEL LOCATION
1.
25
0
 TYP.0.100 [2.54]
0.
14
0
[3
.5
6]
2.400 [60.96]
0.470 [11.94]
0.158 [4.02]
0.520 [13.21]
0.260±0.030
[6.60±0.760]
0.
14
0
[3
.5
6]
[3
1.
75
]
3 Places  0.010 (0.250)
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified)
Dimensions in Inches Approx Metric
Third Angle Projections
Equiv in (mm)
Datasheet © Artesyn Technologies® 2005
The information and specifications contained in this datasheet are believed to be correct at time of publication. However, Artesyn Technologies accepts no responsibility for consequences arising
from printing errors or inaccuracies. The information and specifications contained or described herein are subject to change in any manner at any time without notice. No rights under any patent
accompany the sale of any such product(s) or information contained herein.
Please consult our website for the following items:  4 Application Note  4 Longform Datasheet www.artesyn.com
File Name: sil25c_12_neg.pdf Rev (02): 16 Dec 2005
PIN CONNECTIONS
PIN NO. FUNCTION PIN NO. FUNCTION
1 TRIM 13 Vin
2 Not Connected 14 Vin
3 Ground 15 Vout
4 Power Good 16 Vout
5 No Pin 17 Ground
6 Not Connected 18 Vout
7 Ground 19 Ground